DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY RULEMAKING DOCKET¹

LSA DOCUMENT #24-262 State Disaster Relief Fund Update

Subject Matter of the Rule

Adds to and amends existing regulations governing the administration of the State Disaster Relief Fund following the passage of S.E.A. 190 (2024).

Notices and Documents Related to the Proposed Rule		
Regulatory Analysis	<u>20240731-IR-290240262RAA</u>	
Notice of First Public Comment Period	20240731-IR-290240262FNA	
(includes copy of proposed rule)		
Notice of Public Hearing	20240731-IR-290240262PHA	
Public Comments	NA – No comments received.	
Agency Response to Public Comments	NA – No comments received.	
Final Rule	Filed on November 8, 2024.	

Comments

Public comments may be made until the close of business on August 30, 2024, by the following methods:

1. Email to: 2. Mail/Hand Delivery to:

Legal@dhs.in.gov Indiana Department of Homeland Security

C/O Legal

Indiana Government Center South, Room E208 302 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, IN 46204

The subject line of the email or letter shall state: Public Comment on LSA Doc #24-262

Public Hearing

Date and Time: September 6, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Ways to Attend:

In Person Virtually via Microsoft Teams

Indiana Government Center South Link: Public Hearing Link - LSA Doc #24-262

302 W. Washington St.

Dial In #: (317) 552-1674 Conference Room 1 – Wabash Hall Passcode/ID: 234 783 090 #

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Relevant Scientific and Technical Findings

None		
Timetable For Action		
Date of publishing proposed rule and notice of public hearing	July 31, 2024	
Deadline to submit written comments	August 30, 2024	
Date of first public hearing	September 6, 2024	
Date of adoption of final rule	September 13, 2024	
Approved by Attorney General	October 30, 2024	
Approved by Governor	November 6, 2024	
Final Rule Filed with Register	November 8, 2024	
Rule takes effect	December 8, 2024	

¹ Document/Docket last updated: November 12, 2024.